OMB Contract Review

Contract	Ranking of firms and agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the East Lake Road from				
Name	Curlew Road to North Trinity Boulevard Project Development and Environment study.				
GRANICUS	24-0132A	Contract #	24-0175-RFP-CCNA	Date:	06.30.25

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

mark an Applicable Bekeel									
Type of Contract									
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	003879A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Contract Amount	\$3,902,340.93	
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change	NA	
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$3,902,340.93	
Program(s)	3020	Amount Available	\$38,358,000.00	
Account(s)	5XXXXXX	Included in Applicable	V	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25-FY28	Budget? (Y/N)	T	
Description 9 Comments				

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This item is for the approval of the ranking of firms and agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) for the East Lake Road from Curlew Road to North Trinity Boulevard Project Development and Environment (PD&E) study.

- This item is for professional design services for the East Lake Rd (CR 611) from S of Curlew Road to N of Trinity Blvd. (CR 966) Project.
- A total of three proposals were evaluated from HDR Engineering, Inc., HNTB Corporation, and Kisinger, Campo & Associates, Corp. Recommended award is to the highest ranked submittal, HDR.
- This agreement is for a total not to exceed amount of \$3,902,340.93. The following services are outlined in this agreement: project description and objectives phase (\$126,725.00), public involvement phase (\$610,865.03), engineering analysis and report phase (\$2,242,363.16), environmental analysis and report phase (\$675,940.04), environmental document phase (\$45,669.00), optional services (\$129,825.60), and direct services (\$70,953.10).
- The total contract duration of this agreement is 36 months. The agreement will commence one a Notice to Proceed has been issued by the County.

Funding is reflected in the Amended FY25 Capital Budget, budgeted under the East Lake Rd (CR 611) from S of Curlew Road to N of Trinity Blvd. (CR 966) Project 003879A, funded by the Local Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny for Pinellas). Total available funding is the amount of the project allocation as represented in the FY25-FY30 Capital Improvements Program. Available funding in excess of the recommended not-to-exceed amount is available for other project costs. In the event that future fiscal year funding is not available for this project, the County maintains the authority to terminate this agreement.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🛛
Gabriella Gonzalez	